
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12322 11581 11310 11071 10844 10662 10534 10402 10304 10242 10201 10258 10405 10634 10611 10759 11184 11937 12591 13095 13464 13883 14148 14257 302,022
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 987

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 679 671 663 656 652 650 653 663 677 676 685 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,409
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 679 671 663 656 652 650 653 663 677 676 685 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,409
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400
PKLGU4 264 264 262 244 147 144 145 142 145 142 143 143 145 145 142 148 147 147 271 271 271 271 271 271 5,595
PKLGU5 459 459 401 359 355 359 357 357 360 360 359 359 357 357 356 362 363 363 460 460 460 460 460 460 10,251
PKLGU6 460 460 460 451 391 355 360 357 360 357 360 357 357 360 360 357 358 358 460 460 460 460 460 460 10,339
TBINU1 699 699 699 691 679 671 663 656 652 650 653 663 677 676 685 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,590
TBINU3 699 699 699 691 679 671 663 656 652 650 653 663 677 676 685 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,590
JMAHU1 699 699 699 691 679 671 663 656 652 650 653 663 677 676 685 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,590
JMAHU2 699 699 699 691 679 671 663 656 652 650 653 663 677 676 685 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,590
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 3,374
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 3,374
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 188 181 173 173 165 157 151 144 140 135 135 139 159 152 159 187 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,773
KLPPGT14 219 188 181 173 173 165 157 151 144 140 135 135 139 159 152 159 187 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,773
KLPPGT15 219 188 181 173 173 165 157 151 144 140 135 135 139 159 152 159 187 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,773
MPSSGT1 158 158 137 93 95 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 122 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,304
PGLAGT11 314 248 235 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 245 310 347 348 348 348 348 348 7,373
PGLAGT12 314 248 235 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 245 310 347 348 348 348 348 348 7,373
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,285
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,284
PLPSGT11 216 157 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 148 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,519
PLPSGT12 216 157 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 148 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,519
PLPSGT13 216 157 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 148 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,519
SGB3GT31 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 121 194 194 200 213 213 3,911
SGB3GT32 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 121 193 194 200 213 213 3,909
SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 121 193 194 200 213 213 3,908
SGRIGT21 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 138 138 3,181
SKSPBK1 261 211 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 257 285 341 341 346 350 350 6,944
TJGSBK1A 313 241 226 211 211 194 180 167 154 146 135 135 144 184 171 184 239 299 349 351 351 351 351 351 7,011
TJGSBK1B 313 241 226 211 211 194 180 166 154 146 135 135 143 184 171 184 239 299 349 351 351 351 351 351 7,009
TJGSBK2A 300 228 212 197 197 181 165 153 141 133 120 120 129 169 156 171 225 285 332 347 347 347 347 347 6,802
TJGSBK2B 300 227 212 197 197 181 165 153 140 132 120 120 129 169 156 169 225 285 331 347 347 347 347 347 6,799
YPKA 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 13,440
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 107 107 1,339
SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 107 106 1,185
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 420
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 420
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219
PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 44 80 912
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 44 80 357
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 42 80 331
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 1,326
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 1,175
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 30 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 60 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 19 7 7 7 7 23 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1393 2134 2391 2587 2689 2836 2968 3094 3201 3257 3301 3241 3094 2868 2887 2748 2324 1571 1124 1054 1085 976 981 905 39,983

TOTAL GEN 12255 11514 11243 11004 10777 10595 10467 10335 10237 10175 10134 10191 10338 10567 10544 10692 11117 11870 12524 13028 13397 13816 14081 14190 300,435

31-Jan-12
Tuesday



REVISED
TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14111 13893 13823 14004 14290 14516 14503 14517 14526 14479 14098 13472 12968 12680 12750 13354 13709 13626 13485 13272 13101 12988 12732 12447 302,022
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 987

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,409
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,409
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 5,595
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 10,251
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 10,339
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,590
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,590
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,590
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,590
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 3,374
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 3,374
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,773
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,773
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,773
MPSSGT1 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,304
PGLAGT11 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 334 344 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 330 7,373
PGLAGT12 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 334 344 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 330 7,373
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 97 96 98 98 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,285
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 97 96 97 98 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,284
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,519
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,519
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,519
SGB3GT31 213 183 165 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 193 164 120 120 194 196 195 194 213 213 191 149 120 3,911
SGB3GT32 213 183 165 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 193 163 120 120 194 195 194 194 213 213 191 149 120 3,909
SGB3GT33 213 182 164 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 193 163 120 120 193 195 194 194 213 213 191 149 120 3,908
SGRIGT21 138 130 130 130 131 147 144 147 149 140 136 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 137 137 130 130 130 3,181
SKSPBK1 350 331 315 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 341 315 276 284 341 342 342 342 350 350 339 305 273 6,944
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 335 346 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 331 7,011
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 334 346 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 331 7,009
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 321 329 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 317 6,802
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 321 329 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 317 6,799
YPKA 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 13,440
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
SGRIGT22 105 90 90 91 92 123 120 123 126 111 102 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 105 105 90 0 0 1,339
SGRIGT23 105 90 90 90 92 123 118 123 126 109 101 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 1,185
SRDGGT4 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
SRDGGT5 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 72 73 73 73 73 73 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 73 73 73 73 73 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219
PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 50 30 30 30 80 80 80 80 80 80 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 912
TMGR 2 50 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 357
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 331
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 148 103 100 0 0 0 0 0 1,326
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 147 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,175
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 120 0 0 0 91 150 150 130 10 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 30 10 10 10 35 40 50 30 35 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 59 20 20 20 60 50 50 55 60 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 935 1073 1143 962 956 960 973 959 959 997 998 1074 1178 1466 1399 1045 1006 1073 1064 910 931 944 983 1268 39,983

TOTAL GEN 14047 13829 13759 13940 14226 14452 14439 14453 14462 14415 14034 13408 12904 12616 12683 13287 13642 13559 13418 13205 13034 12921 12665 12380 300,435




